SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8231/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in CRM No.29944/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM BHAGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings before the Trial Court arising out of F.I.R. No.47 dated 22nd April, 2007, registered at P.S. Salhawas, District Jhajjar, Haryana, shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur] Assistant Registrar