SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8231/2012

RAM BHAGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhur Dhingra, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Madhur Dhingra, Advocate proposes to appear for the Respondent No.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the additional documents as permitted by the Hon'ble Court by order dated

List the matter on 13.11.2013.

mg

www.ecourtsindia.com

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar