REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIB

ITEM NO.39

mg

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8231/2012

RAM BHAGAT & ORS.

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s

Petitioner(s)

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maha

Mr. G.P.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Mahaendra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhur Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice of respondent No.2 through its Standing Counsel. Permitted. Issue dasti. Await.

List the matter on 7.5.2014.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar