SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8231/2012

RAM BHAGAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manindra Dubey, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Harleen Kaur, adv.

Mr.Siddhant Tyagi,adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 9.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB