ITEM NO.18

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8231/2012

RAM BHAGAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Date: 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Dhingra, Adv. Ms. Harleen Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that although by Order dated 28.8.2014 of this Court the learned counsel for the petitioners was given two weeks time as last chance for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2 yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar