Petition(s) for Speci (Arising out of impugin CRM No. 29944/2012 At Chandigarh) RAM BHAGAT & ORS. VED PRAKASH & ANR. (with appln. (s) for Date: 01/09/2015 Thi CORAM: HON'BLE MR. HON'BLE MR. For Petitioner(s) M

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8231/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in CRM No. 29944/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhur Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER